©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
June, 2006 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
74FST6800/D
74FST6800
10−Bit Bus Switch with
Precharged Outputs
The ON Semiconductor 74FST6800 is a 10−bit bus switch with

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
74FST6800
2
Figure 2. Logic Diagram
1
11
2
OE
A9
A0
23
14
B9
B0
13
Bias V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order Number Package Shipping†
74FST6800DW SOIC−24 48 Units / Rail
74FST6800DWR2 SOIC−24 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
74FST6800DT TSSOP−24*
(Pb−Free)
96 Units / Rail
74FST6800DTR2 TSSOP−24*
(Pb−Free)
2500 Units / Tape & Reel
74FST6800QS QSOP−24 96 Units / Rail
74FST6800QSR QSOP−24 2500 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
MAXIMUM RATINGS